

Corewell Health West Michigan adheres to the ACCME's Standards for Integrity and Independence in Accredited Continuing Education. Any individuals in a position to control the content of a CE activity, including faculty, planners, reviewers, or others are required to disclose all relevant financial relationships with ineligible entities (commercial interests). All relevant conflicts of interest have been mitigated prior to the commencement of the activity.

Corewell Health West Michigan is accredited by the Michigan State Medical Society to provide continuing medical education for physicians. Corewell Health West Michigan designates this live activity for a maximum of

1.0 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)*™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Date:

April 10, 2025

Time:

7:00 AM

Location:

Corewell Health Care Center - 275 Michigan St NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Credit Hours:

1.0 AMA PRA
Category 1
Credit(s)™
1.0 non-physician
credit hour(s)

Title:

Carotid Board 2025 - 4/10/2025

Objectives:

1 provide high level care to stroke patients

2 provide care and management for complex cases from a

multidisciplinary team approach

3 high level discussion on best practice with multiple

specialists

Target Audience:

Neurology, Vascular/Stroke

Planning Committee/Faculty:

| Name of individual | Individual's role in activity | Nature of Relationship(s) / Name of Ineligible Company(s) |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|---|
| NADEEM I KHAN, MD | Course Director, Faculty | Nothing to disclose - 11/18/2024 |
| VICTORIA A SCOTT, RN | Activity Coordinator | Nothing to disclose - 11/07/2024 |

All CME staff and content reviewers have no relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies to disclose. Corewell Heath West Michigan implemented mechanisms to mitigate relevant financial relationships for all individuals in a position to control content of this CME activity